said work within stipulated time, the amount of Rs.10000/- shall be forfeited by

the Registry. No Claim or dispute shall be entertained in this regard.

10) The quotation of the bidder, who offers the affordable highest price will be

accepted.

11)   The successful bidder shall deposit a Demand Draft of Rs.1,50,000/- [Rupees

One Lakh Fifty Thousand Only],  initially at the time of commencement of work.

After  the  submission  of  the  said  Demand  Draft,  bidder  will  be  permitted  to

proceed for  taking weight of Waste Papers on Dharam Kata. The Bidder have to

make arrangement for lifting of waste papers from time to time and accordingly,